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Hi Kate
 
Please see attached confirmation from CIWM that David Davis is also registered to do the EPOC
Course on 16 and 17 October 2024.
 
The cardboard would be stored on site in the external yard and then transferred into the
building for baling, with immediate removal of bales out of the building for delivery to clients.
 
Best regards
Steve
 
 
Steve Barnes BSc (Hons), MCIWM, CEnv

Mobile: 07748 363 125
Email: s.barnes@wasteandindustry.co.uk
Web : www.wasteandindustry.co.uk
Address: 20 Walton Grange, Stafford Road, Stone, Staffordshire, ST15 0ET.
 
Note: This e-mail and any attachments may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from
disclosure.  They must not be used by, or copied or disclosed to persons other than the intended recipient.  Any liability (in
negligence or otherwise) arising from any third party acting, or refraining from acting, on any information contained in this e-mail
is excluded. If you have received this e-mail in error please inform the sender and delete the e-mail.
E-mail can never be 100% secure. Please bear this in mind and carry out such virus and other checks, as you consider
appropriate.  Waste and Industry Compliance Ltd accepts no responsibility in this regard.
Copyright of this e-mail and any attachments belongs to Waste and Industry Compliance Ltd.
 

Waste and Industry Compliance Ltd. Registered office address: West Point, Second Floor Mucklow Office Park, Mucklow Hill,
Halesowen, West Midlands, B62 8DY. Company Reg. no. 13554517- Registered in England & Wales. Tel: 07748 363 125

 
 
 
 

From: Ellis, Kate <kate.ellis@environment-agency.gov.uk> 
Sent: 13 September 2024 14:20
To: Stephen Barnes <s.barnes@wasteandindustry.co.uk>
Subject: RE: EPR/RP3228SN/A001 We Need More Information About Your Application
CRM:0276014
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RE: EPR/RP3228SN/A001 We Need More Information About Your Application CRM:0276014

		From

		Faye Huang

		To

		Stephen Barnes

		Cc

		Sky Li

		Recipients

		s.barnes@wasteandindustry.co.uk; sky@99precycling.co.uk



good afternoon Stephen,



 



we have now booked David, our depot manager to the next available EPOC course. Being in October, would this hold back our application process?



 



Kind regards,



 



Faye



 



From: Sky Li <sky@99precycling.co.uk> 
Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2024 3:40 PM
To: Faye Huang <Faye.Huang@99precycling.co.uk>
Subject: FW: EPR/RP3228SN/A001 We Need More Information About Your Application CRM:0276014



 



FYI



 



Best Regards,



Sky Li 



 



From: Stephen Barnes <s.barnes@wasteandindustry.co.uk> 
Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2024 12:35 PM
To: Sky Li <sky@99precycling.co.uk>
Cc: Robertas Janavicius <Robertas.Janavicius@clearfieldenvirotech.co.uk>
Subject: FW: EPR/RP3228SN/A001 We Need More Information About Your Application CRM:0276014



 



Hi Sky



 



Please see email below from the Environment Agency.



 



Now that Rob Janavicius has left Clearfield Envirotechnology, would you be able to register another person on the EPOC Course and send me confirmation from CIWM, as the EA will ask to see this.



 



In terms of the other questions the EA asks, I have already sent them the site plan.



 



I will prepare a process flow diagram to describe the operations and processes undertaken, including all wastes accepted on site (if Clearfield already has a process flow diagram, please could you send to me, otherwise I will prepare one and send it to you as a draft for approval).



 



Best regards



Steve



 



 



Steve Barnes BSc (Hons), MCIWM, CEnv







Mobile: 07748 363 125



Email: s.barnes@wasteandindustry.co.uk



Web : www.wasteandindustry.co.uk



Address: 20 Walton Grange, Stafford Road, Stone, Staffordshire, ST15 0ET.



 



Note: This e-mail and any attachments may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure.  They must not be used by, or copied or disclosed to persons other than the intended recipient.  Any liability (in negligence or otherwise) arising from any third party acting, or refraining from acting, on any information contained in this e-mail is excluded. If you have received this e-mail in error please inform the sender and delete the e-mail. 



E-mail can never be 100% secure. Please bear this in mind and carry out such virus and other checks, as you consider appropriate.  Waste and Industry Compliance Ltd accepts no responsibility in this regard.



Copyright of this e-mail and any attachments belongs to Waste and Industry Compliance Ltd.



 



Waste and Industry Compliance Ltd. Registered office address: West Point, Second Floor Mucklow Office Park, Mucklow Hill, Halesowen, West Midlands, B62 8DY. Company Reg. no. 13554517- Registered in England & Wales. Tel: 07748 363 125



 



 



 



 



From: SM-Defra-RESP-notifications (DEFRA) <RESP-notifications@defra.gov.uk> 
Sent: Friday, August 23, 2024 12:31 PM
To: Stephen Barnes <s.barnes@wasteandindustry.co.uk>
Cc: Ellis, Kate <kate.ellis@environment-agency.gov.uk>
Subject: EPR/RP3228SN/A001 We Need More Information About Your Application CRM:0276014



 




 



 



 



 



Dear Stephen Barnes 

Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016

Application reference: EPR/RP3228SN/A001 

Operator: Clearfield Envirotech Limited

Facility: Clearfield Envirotech Limited, Winsford Industrial Estate, Winsford, CW7 3RB

Thank you for your application received on 04/09/2023. 

We need to ask you for some missing information before we can do any more work on your application. Please provide us with more information to the following questions: 



Form B2, section 3b and Appendix 2



Provide evidence of registration on the EPOC as we have not received this information. 



 



Part B2, section 5a



Provide a site plan with an easily identifiable boundary.   The site plan should provide a date and a reference and must be drawn accurately to a defined scale.  The outline of the site must be clearly marked.  It will be helpful if local features are shown on the plan to help us place the site in its local environment. 



 



Part B2, Section 6



Provide a revised environmental risk assessment that identifies the protected sites and species that are potentially at risk from your site.  Please refer to the ‘Identify receptors’ section at the following link: Risk assessments for your environmental permit.   



 



Part B4 Section 3a



Provide a process flow diagram or block diagram to help describe the operations and processes undertaken, including all wastes accepted on site. 



 



Part F1



Provide the drawings that are referred to in part F1 but have not been provided separately:  Indicative site layout & storage DW01; Sensitive Receptors DW02; MC1 Drainage Layout – reference 5989 – HJCE-00-XX-DR-D-3001.



Please reply directly to this email with your information and copy in kate.ells@environment-agency.gov.uk. 

You must send us the information by 09/09/24.

If we do not receive this by this deadline we will return your application. 

If we receive what is missing by the deadline, we will continue to check your application. We’ll check to see if there’s enough information for the application to be ‘duly made’. Duly made means that we have all the information we need to begin determination. Determination is where we assess your application and decide if we can allow what you’ve asked for. 

We’ll let you know by email whether your application can be duly made. If it can’t be duly made, we’ll return your application to you.

If we do have to return your application we’ll send you a partial refund of your application payment. We’ll retain 20% of the application charge to cover our costs in reviewing your application. This maximum amount we’ll retain is capped at £1,500. Further information on charging can be found at: https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/environmental-permits-and-abstraction-licences-tables-of-charges 

Without this additional information we will be unable to issue your permit. 

Note: Our email system has a file size limit of 25MB, if your returns exceed this limit you will have to arrange an online file transfer. Please ensure the file transfer link does not have a time limit on it.

If you have any questions, please phone me on 020302 53294 or email kate.ellis@environment-agency.gov.uk.
 
Yours sincerely,
Kate Ellis



 



 



Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (Defra) This email and any attachments is intended for the named recipient only. If you have received it in error you have no authority to use, disclose, store or copy any of its contents and you should destroy it and inform the sender. Whilst this email and associated attachments will have been checked for known viruses whilst within Defra systems we can accept no responsibility once it has left our systems. Communications on Defra's computer systems may be monitored and/or recorded to secure the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. 
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Your CIWM Order Confirmation.msg

Your CIWM Order Confirmation


			From


			orders@ciwm.co.uk


			To


			Accounts


			Recipients


			accounts@clearfieldenvirotech.co.uk






	


Dear David,





This document is the confirmation of your order and includes details of the membership subscription/course/event that you have booked; the cost; applicable VAT; total gross cost and other financial information, including our VAT numbers.





Please note that your receipted invoice, including VAT where appropriate, will be emailed within the next 2 – 3 working days if applicable. 





During the process to place and pay for your order, you checked a tick box confirming that you accepted our Terms & Conditions; please note that these include terms relating to cancellations and refunds.





A copy of those terms and conditions is available either on our website or by request.





Here are the details of your order. Please retain this email for your records.





Order Number: 47806	 


Order Date: Sep 2, 2024 11:05 AM	 


Bill To: Mr David Davis	 


Order Total: 1,364.11	 


Payment Method: CIWM Opayo hosted payment ************1506	 


Name on Card: Mr David Davis	 








Item	 Price	 Qty	 Total	 


Environmental Permitting Operators Certificate (includes 227.35 VAT) - Mr David Davis
When: Oct 16, 2024 9:00 AM - Oct 17, 2024 4:00 PM



Where: 	 Mercure Bolton Georgian House Hotel
Manchester Road
Blackrod
Bolton, BL6 5RU United Kingdom 	





Registration option: Oct 16, 2024 - Course and membership bundle 1,364.11	 1	 1,364.11	 


 	 


Item Total	 1,364.11	 


Shipping	 0.00	 


Handling	 0.00	 


Item Grand Total	 1,364.11	 


Transaction Grand Total	 1,364.11	 


CIWM – the Chartered Institution of Wastes Management, a company incorporated by Royal Charter, Registered in England number RC000777; a charity registered in England and Wales (1090968) and in Scotland (SC)37903). VAT Registered No. 232 8003 02





CIWM Enterprises Limited – a wholly owned subsidiary of the Chartered Institution of Wastes Management, registered in England. Registered No.2731563. VAT Registered No. 581 4550 37





www.ciwm.co.uk












Hi Steve, thank you for your email with the attachments.
 
Regarding David’s EPOC, we’ve received the EPOC for your previous named TCM but not
for Mr Davis. I understand that the operator is relying on the 12 month grace period to
provide technical competence under MROC1.
The operator has four weeks from the date operations commence to obtain an
Environmental Permit Operator Certificate (EPOC) awarded by the Chartered Institution of
Wastes Management or the relevant 4 units of the WAMITAB award.  If the EPOC award is
relevant, then please forward Mr Davis’ EPOC registration evidence to me.
 
Thank you for the environmental permit boundary that includes the southwest corner and
for the revised Habitats Risk assessment including protected species.
 
Regarding the process flow chart, may I confirm whether the cardboard baling activity is a
separate activity to the plastic shredding/cleaning/drying/extruding activity?  Is the
cardboard delivered to the site as waste?  Looking at the flow chart, these are two separate
activities – one physical and chemical treatment; the second a waste transfer activity - and
this would affect the charge for the application as there would be two waste activities on
site.  However, I wanted to understand if this is correct or if the cardboard is received as
packaging for the plastics, for example.
 
I look forward to your response,
 
Kind regards,
 
Kate
 
From: Stephen Barnes <s.barnes@wasteandindustry.co.uk> 
Sent: 13 September 2024 08:39
To: Ellis, Kate <kate.ellis@environment-agency.gov.uk>
Cc: Sky Li <sky@99precycling.co.uk>; Faye Huang <Faye.Huang@99precycling.co.uk>
Subject: EPR/RP3228SN/A001 We Need More Information About Your Application CRM:0276014

 
Dear Kate
 
Further to your requirement for additional information to support the Environmental Permit
application for Clearfield Envirotech Limited, please see email below from Samantha Rudge at
QSP Training Limited, which confirms that David Davis has been registered for a MROC1 award
course (I previously sent a copy of David’s EPOC registration). I have also attached an updated
copy of the Part B2 application form, which incorporates David’s details.
 
QSP Training Limited is an Approved CIWM (WAMITAB) & City and Guilds Assessment Centre
with nationwide coverage for COTC. Samantha has conformed that WAMITAB no longer sends
out confirmation of registration, they leave this to the Approved Assessment Centres.
 
In addition, please see attached:

The Site Layout drawing to show the Environmental Permit boundary in green, including

mailto:s.barnes@wasteandindustry.co.uk
mailto:kate.ellis@environment-agency.gov.uk
mailto:sky@99precycling.co.uk
mailto:Faye.Huang@99precycling.co.uk


the southwest corner.

The Process Flow

Updated Habitats Risk Assessment to address the risks to newts.
 
I’ve previously provided the other drawings.
 
Best regards
Steve
 
 
Steve Barnes BSc (Hons), MCIWM, CEnv

Mobile: 07748 363 125
Email: s.barnes@wasteandindustry.co.uk
Web : www.wasteandindustry.co.uk
Address: 20 Walton Grange, Stafford Road, Stone, Staffordshire, ST15 0ET.
 
Note: This e-mail and any attachments may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from
disclosure.  They must not be used by, or copied or disclosed to persons other than the intended recipient.  Any liability (in
negligence or otherwise) arising from any third party acting, or refraining from acting, on any information contained in this e-mail
is excluded. If you have received this e-mail in error please inform the sender and delete the e-mail.
E-mail can never be 100% secure. Please bear this in mind and carry out such virus and other checks, as you consider
appropriate.  Waste and Industry Compliance Ltd accepts no responsibility in this regard.
Copyright of this e-mail and any attachments belongs to Waste and Industry Compliance Ltd.
 

Waste and Industry Compliance Ltd. Registered office address: West Point, Second Floor Mucklow Office Park, Mucklow Hill,
Halesowen, West Midlands, B62 8DY. Company Reg. no. 13554517- Registered in England & Wales. Tel: 07748 363 125

 
 
 
 

From: Samantha Rudge <s.rudge@qsp.ltd.uk> 
Sent: 12 September 2024 15:36
To: David Davis <david.davis@clearfieldenvirotech.co.uk>
Cc: Faye Huang <Faye@clearfieldenvirotech.co.uk>
Subject: David Davis - CIWM Registration Email
Importance: High

 

Dear David,   

Candidate No: 137159

Date of Registration: 12/09/2024 

mailto:s.barnes@wasteandindustry.co.uk
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.wasteandindustry.co.uk%2F&data=05%7C02%7Ckate.ellis%40environment-agency.gov.uk%7Ca833571c77474bed880508dcd3f90936%7C770a245002274c6290c74e38537f1102%7C0%7C0%7C638618316966218140%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=OxjXhE8zkQVZuu05wvvnS85e0Nf3X77TOM2ZuvdnlnY%3D&reserved=0
mailto:s.rudge@qsp.ltd.uk
mailto:david.davis@clearfieldenvirotech.co.uk
mailto:Faye@clearfieldenvirotech.co.uk


You are now registered for the MROC1 award and your candidate number,
which should be quoted in any correspondence with us, is shown above.

 Please note, this registration is only valid for 2 years from the above date. If
the qualification is not completed in this timeframe then you will need to re
– register and you will be invoiced accordingly.

 We wish you every success in the achievement of your qualification.

 Kind Regards

 Administration Team

Tel: 0121 565 2277

 

 

Follow us for updates   

Registered Company Number 5283124

Registered Company Address: QSP Training Ltd, Imex Business Centre, East Moons Moat, Oxleasow Road, Redditch B98 0RE 
Main Line: 0121 565 2277

 

This email and any attachments are intended for the named recipient only. They may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please notify the sender immediately, destroy this email and do not use, disclose, print or rely on this email.  Whilst all efforts are made to safeguard
emails QSP Training Ltd cannot guarantee that attachments are virus free or compatible with your systems and does not accept liability in respect of viruses or
computer problems experienced.  QSP Ltd reserves the right to monitor all email communications through its internal and external networks.

 

Information in this message may be confidential and may be legally privileged. If you
have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately, delete
it and do not copy it to anyone else. We have checked this email and its attachments
for viruses. But you should still check any attachment before opening it. We may
have to make this message and any reply to it public if asked to under the Freedom of
Information Act, Data Protection Act or for litigation. Email messages and
attachments sent to or from any Environment Agency address may also be accessed

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.qsptraining.co.uk%2F_files%2Fugd%2Fbe60eb_62d66c02957f4616bf3c9c7026e4e8bd.pdf&data=05%7C02%7Ckate.ellis%40environment-agency.gov.uk%7Ca833571c77474bed880508dcd3f90936%7C770a245002274c6290c74e38537f1102%7C0%7C0%7C638618316966233039%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=WXp8KcoLI8umprNMffmIHaXZlCDLfW1mo9GUp%2Bua4mk%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Fcompany%2Fqsp-training-limited%2F&data=05%7C02%7Ckate.ellis%40environment-agency.gov.uk%7Ca833571c77474bed880508dcd3f90936%7C770a245002274c6290c74e38537f1102%7C0%7C0%7C638618316966245466%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=FyTjAYJC%2FIlRmupxkO%2ByFHMys7tvU67jcZpoklEz5s4%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2FQSPLtd&data=05%7C02%7Ckate.ellis%40environment-agency.gov.uk%7Ca833571c77474bed880508dcd3f90936%7C770a245002274c6290c74e38537f1102%7C0%7C0%7C638618316966257612%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=fSZjn6Po5qbBrfSeQSsGjvPrhVCbMoE%2FfZNA5n1rANw%3D&reserved=0


by someone other than the sender or recipient, for business purposes.


